

CS DJ876/17
KISHNI DEVI Vs. SATAN AND ORS.

18.02.2020

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mohan Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.
Sh. Manish Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.
Witness is not present today.

On the last date of hearing last opportunity was granted to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid by the plaintiff to each of the defendant. Today again witness is not present.

It is pointed out by the Ld. Counsel for defendants that certain exhibits have been marked in the affidavit without those documents being on record.

Vide order dated 14.03.2019, evidence of the plaintiff was deferred on her request subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to each of the defendants. Thereafter on next date of hearing i.e. 11.07.2019, again adjournment was sought and on 24.10.2019 again plaintiff was not present.

For proper adjudication of the case, one final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff subject to further cost of Rs.2000/- in addition to previous cost of Rs.500/- imposed on the plaintiff to be paid to each of the defendants. In case witness is not present on next date for any reason, PE shall stand close.

Be listed for PE on **02.05.2020**.

(Pooja Talwar)
ADJ-01 (South)
District Courts, Saket