

18.05.2024

Present: Sh. R. S. Verna, counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Faiyaz Hasan, counsel for defendant no.1 to 9.

PW1 Zile Singh recalled, partly cross examined and discharged. His further cross examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on 14.08.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
18.05.2024