

7 CS DJ 876/17
KISHNI DEVI Vs. SATAN AND ORS.

14.01.2026

Present : Sh.Ankit Chaudhary alongwith Mr.Sushant Rana & Ms.Vidushi Sah, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person
Sh.Mohan Kaushik and Sh.Prateek Singhal, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 & 2 with defendant no.1 & 2 in person.
Counsel for defendant no.3.

An adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff for filing of certain documents. Same is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **07.04.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.01.2026