

11 CS DJ 876/17
KISHNI DEVI Vs. SATAN AND ORS.

07.04.2026

Present : Sh.Raj Kumar alongwith Mr.Sushant Rana & Ms.Vidushi
Sah, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person
Sh.Mohan Kaushik and Sh.Prateek Singhal, Ld. Counsel for
defendant nos.1 & 2 with defendant no.1 & 2 in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 submits that defendant no.3 has
expired.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought time to file appropriate
application in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.04.2026